FORM PTO-1595 MILD 1-31-92 I.14.999 RE Attorney Docket No. 018842 1018	01-27-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No. 018842.1018		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	100948663	hal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies):
Toshimi ISOBE and Keiichi FUNAKOSHI	Name(s): SANDEN	CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address(es) 20 Kotol	puki-Cho, Isesaki-Shi
3. Nature of conveyance:		372-8502, JAPAN
Assignment I Merger	1999	ne as above
Security Agreement Change of Name	ち <i>そ</i> City	State ZIP
Other	TRAULIN	
Execution Date: DECEMBER 10, 1998	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial Number 0	9/184,353	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/184,353		
	tional numbers attached? Ves No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerni should be mailed: Name: Scott F. Partridge 	-	and patents involved: 1 3.4): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Baker & Botts, L.L.P.	Enclosed	J.+)
The Warner		e charged to deposit account
Suite 1300 1299 Pennyslvania Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account nu	
Street Address: Same	<u>02-0375</u> (Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20004-24	400	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
0. Statement and sizestime		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy of the original document.
Andrew D. Skale	- Mm M	January 14, 1999
Name of Person Signing PTO Registration No. <u>P-44,338</u>	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet: <u>3</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	tion to:	
01/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000012 09184353	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, (0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	sample cover sheet. Send comments regardin	g this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark

PATENT REEL: 9720 FRAME: 0906

018842.1018

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Toshimi ISOBE and Keiichi FUNAKOSHI, all subjects of Japan, by Sanden Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 20 Kotobuki-Cho, Isesaki-Shi, Gunma 372-8502, Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Toshimi ISOBE and Keiichi FUNAKOSHI, hereby sell and assign to Sanden Corporation, and their successors and assigns, all our right, title, and interest in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention of Air Conditioning System for Vehicles, invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on November 2, 1998, and accorded Application Serial No. 09/184,353, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said Letters Patent when granted to be held and enjoyed by said Sanden Corporation, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said abovenamed application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, continuation-inpart, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue application or in any amendments,

DC01:200437

extensions or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to said Sanden Corporation.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to said Sanden Corporation.

December 10, 1998 Date Toshimi - Isobe Toshimi ISOBE

December 10, 1998

Keiichi Funakoshi

Date

WITNESSES:

when thedan l'Vece

DC01:200437